

Ingredient list

Allergen Advice

Wrapper: **Wheat** Flour, Water, **Wheat** Gluten,
Spinach Powder and Salt.

Filling: Shredded Mushroom, Cabbage, Carrots,
Spring Onion, Peas, Shiitake Mushroom (4.3%), Light
Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, **Soybean**), Seasoning Sauce
(Water, Sugar, **Soy** Sauce (Water, **Soybeans**, Salt, Corn
Starch), Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Yeast Extract,
Colour (Plain Caramel), Dried Shiitake), Cold Pressed
Rapeseed Oil, Truffle Aroma, **Sesame** Oil, Modified
Potato Starch, Ginger, Garlic and Ground Black
Pepper.

For allergens, see
ingredients in **bold**.
May contain traces of
crustaceans,
molluscs, **fish**, **milk**,
eggs and **sulphites**.
Suitable for
vegetarians